GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:213
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

FUNDS FOR OLD AGE HOMES
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the norms and guidelines laid down by the Government for construction of old age homes in the country and the number of such old age homes being maintained in different States of the country, particularly Andhra Pradesh.;

(b) the number of such old age homes set-up in the State of Andhra Pradesh in the past three years and the details thereof including the number of people staying in such homes, efc;

(c) whether the Government proposes to enhance the financial allocation to the States particularly Andhra Pradesh, for setting up more such old age homes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) Presently no such Central Scheme is being implemented for giving assistance for construction of Old Age Homes in various parts of the country.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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